TOTAL ENROLLMENT

Undergraduate (Flagship)
Graduate

Law School

Community College
UDC Total

CTS

-,

2014 SPRING SEMESTER UDC STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE*

Number

1,971
291
327

2,605

5,194

Percent

37.9
5.6
6.3
50.2

100.0

ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION:

FTE**
1,467
236
273
1,467
3,443

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
TOTAL

Number

1,528
699
282

96
2,605

Percent

58.7
26.8
10.8
3.7
100.0

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Flagship)

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
TOTAL
GRADUATE STUDENTS

Graduate
TOTAL

LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Full Time Program

First Year

Second Year

Third Year

Part Time Program

First Year

Second Year

Third Year
Fourth Year

LL. M.

Non-Degree/Visitors

TOTAL

Number
384
298
435
854

1,971

Number
291
291

Number
58
49
74

Number
34
40
31
30

Number
6

Number
5

327

Percent
195
15.1
22.1
43.3
100.0

Percent
100.0
100.0

Percent
17.7
15.0
22.6

Percent
10.4
12.2

9.5
9.2

Percent
1.8

Percent
15

100.0

FTE

824
430
163
51
1,467

FTE
246
237
341
643
1,467

FTE
236
236
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ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCY:
UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)
Number  Percent
Resident 2,143 82.3
Metro-Area Resident 239 9.2
Non-Resident 223 8.6
TOTAL 2,605 100.0
UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)
Number  Percent
Resident 1,371 69.6
Metro-Area Resident 278 14.1
Non-Resident 322 16.3
TOTAL 1,971 100.0
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Number Percent
Resident 128 44.0
Metro-Area Resident 61 21.0
Non-Resident 102 35.0
TOTAL 291 100.0
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Number  Percent
Resident 172 52.6
Non-Resident 155 474
TOTAL 327 100.0
ENROLLMENT BY GENDER:
UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)
Number Percent
Female 1,739 66.8
Male 840 32.2
Not Stated 26 1.0
TOTAL 2,605 100.0
UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)
Number Percent
Female 1,120 56.8
Male 821 41.7
Not Stated 30 15
TOTAL 1,971 100.0
GRADUATE STUDENTS
Number Percent
Female 167 57.4
Male 119 40.9
Not Stated 5 1.7
TOTAL 291 100.0
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Number Percent
Female 185 56.5
Male 142 434
TOTAL 327 100.0

urce: Flagship & CC data is based on OIT frozen data on 02/25/2014. Law School data is based on information provided by the Law School Registrar’s office on 3/6/2014




ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD:

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)

Full-Time
Part-Time
TOTAL

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Flagship)

Full-Time
Part-Time
TOTAL

GRADUATE STUDENTS
Full-Time
Part-Time

TOTAL

LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS
Full-Time
Part-Time

TOTAL

Number
666
1,939
2,605

Number
1,134
837
1,971

Number

204
87
291

192
135
327

ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY:

COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Not Stated
TOTAL

FLAGSHIP:
UNDERGRADUATE:

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Not Stated
TOTAL

GRADUATE:

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Not Stated
TOTAL

LAW SCHOOL.:

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

White

Other

Not Stated
TOTAL

Number

Number
2
14
765
74
58
28
1,030
1,971

Number

1

11

114

11

43

24

87
291

Number

1

11

70

19

69

19
138
327

Percent
25.6
744
100.0

Percent
57.5
42.5

100.0

Percent

70.1
29.9
100.0

58.7
41.3
100.0

Percent

Percent
0.1
0.7

38.8

52.3
100.0

Percent
0.3
3.8

39.2
818
14.8
8.2
29.9
100.0

Percent
0.3
3.4

21.4
5.8
211
5.8
422
100.0

AVERAGE AGE OF STUDENTS:

First-time- in-College Student:  25.9
All Students (without School of Law): 30.3

*Does not include Maadi Student Enrollment in Egypt as well as 11 Students
from Consortium Universities.

** Definition: Full-time Equivalent Student; the figures are rounded to the
nearest whole number.

*** A multiplier of 0.6 is used for calculating part-time FTE for the David A.
Clarke School of Law.

Source: Flagship & CC data is based on OIT frozen data on 02/25/2014. Law School data is based on information provided by the Law School Registrar’s office on 3/6/2014



