FACTS



2014 SPRING SEMESTER UDC STUDENT ENROLLMENT PROFILE*

Number	Percent	FTE**
1,971	37.9	1,467
291	5.6	236
327	6.3	273
2,605	50.2	1,467
5, 194	100.0	3,443
	1,971 291 327 2,605	1,971 37.9 291 5.6 327 6.3 2,605 50.2

ENROLLMENT BY CLASSIFICATION:

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Community College)

	Number	Percent	FTE
Freshmen	1,528	58.7	824
Sophomore	699	26.8	430
Junior	282	10.8	163
Senior	96	3.7	51
TOTAL	2,605	100.0	1,467

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Flagship)

	Number	Percent	FTE
Freshmen	384	19.5	246
Sophomore	298	15.1	237
Junior	435	22.1	341
Senior	854	43.3	643
. TOTAL	1,971	100.0	1,467

GRADUATE STUDENTS

Number	rercent	PIL
291	100.0	236
291	100.0	236
	291	291 100.0

LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS

Full Time Program			
	Number	Percent	FTE
First Year	58	17.7	58
Second Year	49	15.0	49
Third Year	74	22.6	74
Part Time Program			
C	Number	Percent	FTE
First Year	34	10.4	20
Second Year	40	12.2	24
Third Year	31	9.5	19
Fourth Year	30	9.2	18
	Number	Percent	FTE
LL. M.	6	1.8	6
	Number	Percent	FTE
Non-Degree/Visitors	5	1.5	5
TOTAL	327	100.0	273

ENROLLMENT BY RESIDENCY:

UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)

	Number	Percent
Resident	2,143	82.3
Metro-Area Resident	239	9.2
Non-Resident	223	8.6
TOTAL	2,605	100.0

UNDERGRADUATE (Flagship)

	Number	Percent
Resident	1,371	69.6
Metro-Area Resident	278	14.1
Non-Resident	322	16.3
TOTAL	1,971	100.0

GRADUATE STUDENTS

		Nullibei	rercent
Resider	nt	128	44.0
Metro-A	Area Resident	61	21.0
Non-Re	esident	102	35.0
	TOTAL	291	100.0

LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS

	Number	Percent
Resident	172	52.6
Non-Resident	155	47.4
TOTAL	327	100.0

ENROLLMENT BY GENDER:

UNDERGRADUATE (Community College)

	Number	Percent
Female	1,739	66.8
Male	840	32.2
Not Stated	26	1.0
TOTAL	2,605	100.0
UNDERGRADUATE (Fla	gship)	
•	Number	Percent
Female	1,120	56.8
Male	821	41.7
Not Stated	30	1.5
TOTAL	1,971	100.0
GRADUATE STUDENTS		
	Number	Percent
Female	167	57.4
Male	119	40.9
Not Stated	5	1.7
TOTAL	291	100.0

LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS

	Number	Percent
Female	185	56.5
Male	142	43.4
TOTAL	327	100.0

ENROLLMENT BY ACADEMIC LOAD:

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS	(Community College)
------------------------	---------------------

	Number	Percent
Full-Time	666	25.6
Part-Time	1,939	74.4
TOTAL	2,605	100.0

LINDEDCD	ADIIATE	STUDENTS	(Flagchin)
UNDERGER	ADUAIL	OLUURINIO.	(Flagsilli)

	Number	Percent
Full-Time	1,134	57.5
Part-Time	837	42.5
TOTAL	1,971	100.0
	Number	Percent
GRADUATE STUDENTS		
Full-Time	204	70.1
Part-Time	87	29.9
TOTAL	291	100.0
LAW SCHOOL STUDENTS		
Full-Time	192	58.7
Part-Time	135	41.3
TOTAL	327	100.0

ENROLLMENT BY ETHNICITY:

COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

	Number	Percent
American Indian	1	0.0
Asian	20	0.8
Black	730	28.0
Hispanic	73	2.8
White	21	0.8
Other	16	0.6
Not Stated	1,744	66.9
TOTAL	2,605	100.0

FLAGSHIP:

UNDERGRADUATE:

	Number	Percent
American Indian	2	0.1
Asian	14	0.7
Black	765	38.8
Hispanic	74	3.8
White	58	2.9
Other	28	1.4
Not Stated	1,030	52.3
TOTAL	1,971	100.0

GRADUATE:

	Number	Percent
American Indian	1	0.3
Asian	11	3.8
Black	114	39.2
Hispanic	11	3.8
White	43	14.8
Other	24	8.2
Not Stated	87	29.9
TOTAL	291	100.0

LAW SCHOOL:

	Number	Percent
American Indian	1	0.3
Asian	11	3.4
Black	70	21.4
Hispanic	19	5.8
White	69	21.1
Other	19	5.8
Not Stated	138	42.2
TOTAL	327	100.0

AVERAGE AGE OF STUDENTS:

First-time- in-College Student: $\underline{25.9}$ All Students (without School of Law): $\underline{30.3}$

Source: Flagship & CC data is based on OIT frozen data on 02/25/2014. Law School data is based on information provided by the Law School Registrar's office on 3/6/2014

^{*}Does not include Maadi Student Enrollment in Egypt as well as 11 Students from Consortium Universities.

^{**} Definition: Full-time Equivalent Student; the figures are rounded to the nearest whole number.

^{***} A multiplier of 0.6 is used for calculating part-time FTE for the David A. Clarke School of Law.